
Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Winghaven 726-54 5.85 2.00 1.60 0.40 2.00
Arrowhead 627-51 8.73 8.73 8.73 8.73

627-52 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.91
627-53 2.71 2.71 2.71 2.71

Mid Rivers 729-53 12.74 12.74 9.64 3.10 12.74
729-57 5.15 5.15 1.08 4.03 0.04 5.15
729-56 10.34 10.34 1.96 7.59 0.50 0.24 10.29
729-52 7.78 7.78 4.38 2.30 1.10 7.78
729-51 9.02 9.02 2.70 6.27 0.05 9.02

Troy - 4 664-007 2.32 2.32 2.32 2.32
664-001 5.51 5.51 5.24 5.24
664-003 8.30 8.30 4.30 4.00 8.30
664-008 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
664-002 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05

Total Miles = 80.41 76.56 26.63 22.20 13.37 14.04 76.24
10.74 22.57 21.65 21.6 76.56

Troy

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Additiona
l Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Weldon Springs 645-53 37.18 11.18 11.18 11.18
Troy - 12 665-52 21.59 21.59 18.29 3.30 21.59

665-54 15.76 15.76 14.26 1.50 15.76
Trojan 674-51 31.79 31.79 31.09 0.70 31.79

674-52 116.82 116.82 66.48 49.94 0.40 116.82
674-53 28.85 28.85 0.81 27.54 0.50 28.85

Auburn Junction 691-51 37.11 37.11 32.11 5.00 37.11
691-52 26.94 26.94 6.50 20.44 26.94

Elsberry 630-52 17.95 17.95 17.95 17.95
630-53 6.89 6.89 6.89 6.89
630-51 13.03 13.03 10.03 10.03

Annada 629-52 54.80 10.00 7.20 7.20

Total Additional Miles = 408.71 337.91 44.54 126.61 89.75 71.21 332.11
37.16 103.83 88.49 108.43 337.91

408.35

District: Wentzville

NOTES
Left over from 2005

       Quarterly Goal

NOTES

       Quarterly Goal



Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2ndQTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
JUNGERMAN 543-56 3.67 0.85 0.85 0.85
HARVESTER 558-57 12.22 8.92 5.40 3.16 0.35 0.01 8.92
HARVESTER 558-52 8.75 3.00 2.90 0.10 3.00
HARVESTER 558-56 14.16 14.16 5.06 2.34 4.56 2.20 14.16
BOONSLICK 126-54 11.46 11.46 0.11 5.85 3.50 0.76 10.22
BOONSLICK 126-53 2.79 2.79 1.24 0.32 1.23 2.79
BOONSLICK 126-52 6.22 6.22 1.40 3.63 1.19 6.22
BOONSLICK 126-51 3.47 3.47 3.21 0.26 3.47
HEMSATH 582-53 5.98 5.98 0.00
TOWERS 580-52 14.88 14.88 5.40 8.08 13.48
TOWERS 580-51 4.83 4.83 4.83 4.83

0.00
Total Miles = 88.43 76.56 14.32 14.09 20.97 18.56 67.94

18.73 16.62 18.19 23.02 76.56

District: St.Charles

       Quarterly Goal



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Brookfield 862-51 46.63 46.63 46.63  46.63
Brooks 703-1 8.81 8.81 2.81 6.00 8.81
Brooks 703-2 2.06 2.06 2.06  2.06
Brashear 746-51 36.37 36.37 25.94 10.43 36.37
Brashear 746-1 5.35 5.35  5.35 5.35
Boundry 813-51 0.79 0.79 0.79 0.79
Boundry 813-52 6.40 6.40 6.00 0.40 6.40
Boundry 813-53 5.41 5.41 1.65 3.76 5.41
NMSU 974-1 2.46 2.46  2.46 2.46
NMSU 974-2 3.94 3.94  3.94 3.94
NMSU 974-3 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00
Canton 858-51 6.85 6.85 6.85 6.85
Canton 858-52 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10
Canton 858-53 8.85 8.85 8.85 8.85
LaGrange 986-2 0.84 0.84 0.84 0.84
Pierce 715-1 6.47 6.47 4.45 4.45

 
Polo 772-52 27.58 27.58 27.58 27.58
Clay 716-1 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75
Clay 716-3 9.72 9.72 9.72 9.72
Bird 762-1 9.83 9.83 9.83 9.83
Bird 762-2 11.29 11.29 11.29 11.29
Bird 762-3 4.92 4.92 4.92 4.92
McCleary 917-51 7.90 7.90 5.00 2.90 7.90
McCleary 917-52 17.91 17.91 3.00 12 2.91 17.91
McCleary 917-53 8.47 8.47 2.58 5.5 0.39 8.47
McCleary 917-66 0.02 0.02 0.02  0.02
Maysville 980-51 24.33 10.00 10.00 10.00
Total Miles = 271.05 256.72 94.49 70.62 39.29 50.30 254.70

86.05 76.44 57.10 37.13       Quarterly Goal

District: Green Hills

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Kingdom City 897-51 2.27 2.27 2.27 2.27
Kingdom City 897-53 6.55 6.55 6.55 6.55
Martinsburg 756-1 6.37 6.37 6.37 6.37
Pickering 962-51 10.95 10.95 10.95 10.95
Pickering 962-52 15.49 15.49 15.49 15.49
Pickering 962-53 10.38 10.38 8.88 1.50 10.38
Huntsville 939-51 35.94 35.94 25.50 10.44 35.94
Huntsville 939-52 6.15 6.15 6.15 6.15
Huntsville 939-53 32.66 32.66 24.66 8.00 32.66
Horner 797-7 6.26 6.26 6.26 6.26
Horner 797-8 4.52 4.52 4.52 4.52
Sparks 740-51 35.53 35.53 5.50 30.03 35.53
Sparks 740-52 10.21 10.21  10.21 10.21
Sparks 740-53 2.22 2.22 2.22 2.22
Clark 737-1 3.30 3.30 1.30 2.00 3.30
Clark 737-2 0.06 0.06 0.06  0.06
Tisdale 949-52 24.43 24.43 21.20 21.20
Madison 999-52 21.73 10.00  
Total Miles = 235.02 223.29 76.01 42.75 27.86 63.44 210.06

75.01 62.53 51.26 34.49

District: Little Dixie

NOTES

       Quarterly Goal



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Potosi 484-53 54.12 7.89 7.89 7.89
Potosi 484-54 25.72 21.53 21.53 21.53
Potosi 484-55 0.79 0.79 0.79 0.79
Potosi     484-56 77.14 77.14 26.20 50.94 77.14
Graniteville 475-51 70.38 70.38 23.95 45.43 1.00 70.38
Graniteville 475-52 60.55 38.17 2.80 13.77 21.60 38.17
Graniteville 475-53 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.10

Total Miles = 289.80 217.00 56.41 78.79 59.20 22.60 217.00
49.51 57.24 56 54.25 217.00

Additional Miles Beyond Original Partnering Miles

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Additiona
l Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd NOTES
Black River - 481-53 77.84 20.32 20.32
Graniteville 475052 60.55 7.4 7.4 7.4
Graniteville 34.5kv 2 1.77 3.77
Indian Creek 34.5kv 4.38 4.38 4.38 4.38

0
0
0

Total Additional Miles = 142.77 11.78 4.38 0 2 29.49 35.87
Total Partnering & Additional Miles=

       Quarterly Goal

District: Potosi

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Turkey Bend 547-51 13.84 7.34 7.34 7.34
Tan-Tar-A 593-51 9.99 9.99 4.50 5.49 9.99

593-53 5.03 5.03 5.03 5.03
593-54 9.52 9.52 9.52 9.52
593-55 1.24 1.24 1.24 1.24
593-56 3.81 3.81 3.81 3.81

Linn Creek 584-51 11.52 11.52 11.52 11.52
584-52 31.44 31.44 8.00 17.50 5.94 31.44
584-53 48.35 48.35 25.75 25.75

Blue Springs 570-51 58.04 5.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Miles = 192.78 133.24 31.44 25.01 17.50 31.69 105.64
33.2 34.85 31.44 33.35 132.84

District: Lakeside

NOTES
Carry over from 2005

       Quarterly Goal



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Catawissa 507-52 55.80 17.02 12.71 2.26 2.05 17.02
Catawissa 507-53 43.31 37.59 30.47 4.45 2.67 37.59
Pacific 556-51 7.34 7.34 6.74 1.15 0.60 7.34
Pacific 556-54 13.25 13.25 9.95 2.55 0.75
Brush Creek 504-51 7.22 7.22 6.00 1.22 7.22
Brush Creek 504-55 29.40 29.40 8.58 16.31 2.89 1.62
Londell 505-51 38.10 38.10 33.00 4.12 0.98
Londell 505-52 97.26 97.26 50.00 41.66
Londell 505-53 79.96 53.74 4.00

Total Miles = 371.64 300.92 74.45 60.94 62.33 49.01 246.73
81.5 74.50 80.26 64.66 300.92

District: Franklin

NOTES

       Quarterly Goal



Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2004 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Festus 550051 21.53 5.05 5.05 5.05
Plattin 189051 30.52 14.52 14.52  14.52
Plattin 189052 53.97 53.97 40.50 14.08 54.58
Plattin 189053 37.01 37.01 32.03 4.98 37.01
Plattin 189054 31.21 31.21 21.50 7.00 2.71 31.21
Howe 552051 9.77 9.77 7.30 2.47 9.77
Howe 552054 28.83 28.83 22.83 6.00 28.83

Desoto 551054 32.25 32.25 5.00 27.25 32.25
Desoto 551055 34.61 34.61 20.00 20.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Miles = 279.70 247.22 60.07 67.61 47.11 58.43 233.22
67.79 61.77 67.05 50.61 247.22

District:   Jefferson

NOTES

       Quarterly Goal



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2005 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Cedar Hill 553051 78.35 55.00 51.93 1.01 2.06 55.00
Cedar Hill 553057 36.33 36.33 1.26 25.30 6.46 3.31 36.33
Cedar Hill 553053 31.90 31.90 18.90 2.05 10.45 0.5 31.90
Cedar Hill 553055 47.79 47.79 1.06 19.47 19.9 7.36 47.79
Cedar Hill 553056 30.73 30.73 4.72 17.11 8.9 30.73
High Ridge 190058 26.09 26.09 0.97 0 0.97
High Ridge 190051 12.09 12.09 0 13.05 13.05
High Ridge 190052 18.50 18.50 1.51 0 1.51
High Ridge 190055 15.83 15.83 2 2.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Miles = 297.61 274.26 73.15 52.55 58.46 35.12 219.28
70 66.33 70.42 67.51 274.26

Additional Miles Beyond Original Partnering Miles 

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Additiona
l Feeder 
Miles for 

2004 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
HIGH RIDG190-54 1.59 1.59

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total Additional Miles = 0 0 0 0 1.59 0 1.59
Total Partnering & Additional Miles= 220.87

District: Jefferson

NOTES

       Quarterly Goal

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Farmington 161053 34.90 0.36 0.36 0.36
Farmington 161054 53.66 22.54 19.59 2.95 22.54
Knob Lick 571053 50.14 46.05 28.51 13.38 4.16 46.05
Knob Lick 571051 50.57 50.57 7.51 17.54 21.01 4.51 50.57
Knob Lick 571052 76.43 76.43 3.60 17.11 42.33 63.04
Leadington 557051 9.76 9.76 0.00 0.00
Leadington 557052 16.87 16.87 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Miles = 292.33 222.58 55.97 37.47 42.28 46.84 182.56
57.9 58.05 48.57 58.06 222.58

Additional Miles Beyond Original Partnering Miles (01/04/04)

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Additiona
l Feeder 
Miles for 

2004 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Leadington 557051 9.76 2.55 2.55
Leadington 557052 16.87 2.04 2.04

0
0
0

Total Additional Miles = 26.63 4.59 0 0 0 0 4.59
Total Partnering & Additional Miles= 187.15

District:  St. Francois

NOTES

       Quarterly Goal

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Mt Auburn 811 57 90.80 48.05 48.05 48.05

53 4.26 4.26 4.26 4.26
56 2.37 2.37 2.37 2.37
58 7.26 7.26 2.42 4.84 7.26
51 4.25 4.25 2.35 1.90 4.25

Cape Hwy  891 54 6.89 6.89 1.90 4.99 6.89
58 16.71 16.71 2.12 12.98 1.61 16.71

Lefarth 680 51 12.45 12.45 1.81 7.24 3.40 12.45
57 15.51 15.51 4.24 11.27 15.51
55 4.63 4.63 4.63 4.63
54 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
53 7.66 7.66 7.66 7.66

Cape Plant 635 6 0.76 0.76 0.76 0.76
7 7.46 7.46 3.56 3.90 7.46
1 8.51 8.51 1.75 6.76 8.51
2 2.79 2.79 0.90 1.89 2.79
5 3.56 3.56 3.56 3.56

Cape-Elm 602 8 0.64 2.51 2.51 2.51
1 1.35 2.34 2.34 2.34
5 3.76 3.76 2.13 2.13

Midtown 621 7 1.82 1.82 0.30 0.30
5 6.83 3.14 1.50 1.50
3 2.46 2.46 1.00 1.00
1 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03

Cape-West End 893 5 3.42 3.42 0.00
3 3.20 3.20 0.00
7 2.88 2.88 0.00

Kingsway 601 1 4.96 4.96 0.00
6 4.16 4.16 0.00

MO Ave 825 3 2.72 2.72 0.00
2 2.28 2.28 0.00
7 1.77 1.77 0.00

Cape-Plaza 644 8 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.30
5 1.47 1.47 1.47 1.47
1 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.72
7 0.79 0.79 0.79 0.79

Gibson 457 55 21.53 15.01 15.01 15.01
52 12.57 12.57 8.94 3.63 12.57

Gideon 458 8 4.08 4.08 0.45 3.05 0.58 4.08
2 5.15 5.15 1.13 4.02 5.15

Mathews 685 53 33.73 33.73 31.51 2.22 33.73
57 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27

Miner-City 878 6 4.64 4.64 4.64 4.64
7 0.90 0.97 0.97 0.97
3 4.70 4.70 4.05 4.05

Miner-East 699 55 11.39 11.39 1.81 1.81

0.00
Total Miles = 353.14 303.11 84.18 53.52 67.62 55.92 261.24

62.58 66.31 113.36 61.62 303.87

District: Southeast

NOTES

       Quarterly Goal





Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Idlewood 901-51 11.71 6.31 6.31 6.31

901-52 6.73 6.73 6.73 6.73
901-53 17.86 17.86 15.00 2.86 17.86

Columbus 799-01 5.08 5.08 3.00 2.08 5.08
799-02 2.69 2.69 2.69 2.69
799-51 1.35 1.35 1.35 1.35
799-52 12.67 12.67 2.50 10.17 12.67
799-68 2.06 2.06 2.06 2.06
799-69 1.08 1.08 1.08 1.08

Moreau - 12 969-51 7.12 7.12 3.50 2.62 1.00 7.12
969-52 1.77 1.77 1.77 1.77
969-53 62.26 62.26 24.50 22.26 15.50 62.26

Weiberg 785-01 6.33 6.33 6.33 6.33
785-02 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.39

Meta 844-51 24.34 24.34 24.34 24.34
844-52 38.70 38.70 5.00 24.38 9.32 38.70

Linn 831-52 9.39 6.39 6.39 6.39
Miller 836-51 32.95 9.45 3.50 5.95 9.45

836-52 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07
Chamois 846-01 6.50 6.50 3.00 3.50 6.50
Morrison 847-01 4.69 4.69 4.69 4.69
Gasconade 848-01 5.40 5.40 3.40 2.00 5.40
Berger 849-01 9.80 9.80 9.80 9.80

849-02 8.38 8.38 8.38 8.38
Longbranch 927-51 4.76 4.76 2.50 0.25 2.01 4.76
Hilltop 832-01 16.20 16.20 9.89 3.25 13.14
Kellwood 856-51 19.73 10.00 0.00
Stringtown 806-53 33.09 17.79 17.79 17.79
Barnett 861-01 27.11 27.11 2.00 12.00 13.11 27.11
Dowell 681-51 39.19 39.19 19.44 19.75 39.19

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Miles = 419.40 362.47 94.67 81.14 85.19 88.41 349.41
94.43 91.36 88.14 88.43 362.36

District: Capital

NOTES


